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 After lackluster holiday sales, 
retail sales have been flat in 2009.

 Has the housing sector hit bottom?
 Pending home sales rose in March.
 Housing starts flat in 2009
 Home price declines slow.

 Consumer sentiment has rebounded. 
 Current conditions and Expectations: 

highest since Sept. 2008

 U.S. savings rates have risen.

 Will consumers spend like its 1999?
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 Corporate profits fall sharply, 
down 73% in 2008:Q4.

 ISM forecasts: further declines in 2009

 Manufacturing

▪ Revenue down 14.7%

▪ Capital investment down 22.7%

 Non-manufacturing

▪ Revenue down 5.1%

▪ Capital investment down 13.5%

 Is the foundations set for a rebound?

 Slower declines in production activity.

 Inventories are at historical lows. -20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

1990 1993 1996 1999 2002 2005 2008

Equipment and Software excluding 
Transportation

Structures excluding Mining 
Exploration

U.S. Non-residential Business Investment

Percent change from year ago

Source:  Federal Reserve Board



Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City – Omaha Branch
Regional, Public and Community Affairs Division

 In 2008, the trade gap narrowed.

 Stronger income gains in developing 
countries boosted U.S. export demand.

 Between 2004 and 2008, the U.S. dollar 
fell sharply, improving the 
competitiveness of U.S. exports.

 U.S. trade balance improvements stop.

 The search for a “safe haven” investment 
boosted the value of the dollar.

 A global recession cut export demand.

 Imports fall as consumers and businesses 
curtail spending.

 Who will lead the economic recovery? -6
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